About the Records

Title proper:

Dates:

Balcarres Pastoral Charge fonds FL 034
Balcarres Pastoral Charge fonds Reference code: FL 034
1906-2007 Creators: Balcarres Pastoral Charge (1925_1969?, 1989_) For more information, see Memory Sask
Pheasant Creek Larger Parish (ca.1969-1989) entry, at https://memorysask.ca/balcarres-

Physical description:

File Hills Pastoral Charge (1925-1969?, ca.1980-) pastoral-charge-fonds.

83 cm (approx.) textual records

Restrictions: Some records are restricted, to protect personal information.

Related materials: Additional items from the Pastoral Charge are included in Local reports and newsletters collection (FG 15) and
Church histories collection (FG 19), in UCC Living Skies Regional Council Archives.

Collection list (from GS-168 database)

Call No. Group

File / Vol. #

Title and/or Description Dates Notes

Balcarres United Church / Pastoral Charge

A 381 XV A 206 Balcarres Managers meetings; Minutes 1906-1925
Congregational meetings
A 381 XV A 4557 Balcarres Communion Roll Communion Roll 1958 1959
A 381 XV A 4558 Balcarres: File Hill Church Register Baptisms 1907-1925 RESTRICTED
[RESTRICTED] Marriages 1908-1925
A 381 XV A 4559 Balcarres: Saltoun Communion Roll and Register 1923-1925
A 381 XV A 4560 Balcarres: Saltoun: Wright's Communion Roll and Register 1959
A 381 XV A 4561 Balcarres Auxiliary; Non-resident Roll 1960
A 381 XV B 227 Balcarres: Wright, Saltoun, File Hills Circuit Memberships 1908-1919 OVERSIZE. Incl.
School, File Hills, Fosters, Pallister Register member lists, info
on Trustees.
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Balcarres Pastoral Charge fonds

[RESTRICTED]

Register of Baptisms,
Marriages and Burials

Baptisms
Marriages
Burials
Annual meetings  Minutes
Annual meetings  Minutes
Session meetings  Minutes
Board, Sessions and Minutes
Stewards meetings
Stewards meetings Minutes

Call No. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description
A 381 XV B 228 Balcarres: File Hills
XV SR 1323 Balcarres PC / St. Andrews United
XV SR 1324 Balcarres PC / St. Andrews United
XV SR 1325 Balcarres PC / Balcarres-Saltoun PC
XV SR 1326 Balcarres PC/UC
XV SR 1327 Balcarres PC/UC
b SR 1497 1 Balcarres St. Andrew's
United Church
b SR 1497 2 Balcarres St. Andrew's
United Church
b SR 1497 3 Balcarres St. Andrew's
United Church
b SR 1499 Balcarres St. Andrew's United Church

Balcarres Women’s Groups

A 381
A 381
A 381
A 381
A 381
A 381

XV
XV
bY
bY
bY
bY

A

> > » > >

207
208
209
210
211
211

Balcarres Methodist W.M.S.
Balcarres Methodist W.M.S.
Balcarres Presbyterian W.M.S.
Balcarres Presbyterian W.M.S.
1 Balcarres [Methodist] District W.M.S.
2 Balcarres [Methodist] District W.M.S.

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
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Church directory

WMS meetings
WMS meetings
WMS meetings
WMS meetings
WMS meetings

WMS meetings of
various auxiliaries

Photo of church in card (b/w, 10x12cm)

Photo of various adults and youths on
church steps, April 1944 (b/w, 15x10cm)

Photo of various adults and youths on
church steps, April 1944 (b/w, 15x10cm)

Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes

Minutes

Dates
1909-1959

1908-1960
1908-1960
1961-1992
1925-1960
1907-1970
1983-1998

1961-1973
ca.1944

ca.1944

ca.1944

[1977]

1912-1917
1912-1917
1919-1922
1924-1925
1920-1925
19207

FL 034

Notes

OVERSIZE;
RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED
(personal info).
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Balcarres Pastoral Charge fonds

CallNo. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description

A 381 XV A 212 Balcarres United Church W.M.S.
XV SR 1490 Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW
XV SR 1491 Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW
XV SR 1492 Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW
XV SR 1493 1 Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW
XV SR 1493 2 Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW
XV SR 1494 1 Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW
XV SR 1494 2 Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW
XV SR 1495 Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW
XV SR 1496 1 Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW
XV SR 1496 2 Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW
XV SR 1498 1 Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW
XV SR 1498 2 Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW
XV SR 1498 3 Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW
XV SR 1500 Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW
XV SR 1501 Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW
XV SR 1502 Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW
XV SR 1503 Balcarres UC Women's

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives

Association (W.A.)
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WMS meetings Minutes
UCW meetings Minutes
UCW meetings Minutes
UCW meetings Minutes
UCW meetings Minutes
UCW meetings Minutes
UCW meetings Minutes
UCW meetings Minutes
UCW Afternoon Minutes and
Unit meetings accounts
UCW Afternoon Minutes and
Unit meetings accounts
Ucw Attendance or

meetings/events  guestbook

UCW notebook Opening prayers

[Joan H?] and related notes
UCW [Elsie Webster?] Minutes
Circle meetings

UCW Friendship Attendance
Unit meetings notebook

UCW Sunshine Unit meetings
UCW meetings Minutes

WA meetings and roll call Minutes

Dates
1926-1928

1983-1988
1962-1963
1962-1966
1971-1977
1968-1971
19?7

1967

1965-1966

1964

ca.1959, 1963

[no date]

ca.1942

1962

ca.1962

1951-1954?
1948-1951

FL 034

Notes
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Balcarres Pastoral Charge fonds

CallNo. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description
XV SR 1504 Balcarres UC Women's
Association (W.A.)
XV SR 1505 Balcarres Ladies Aid Society
XV SR 1506 Balcarres UC Women's
Missionary Society (W.M.S.)
XV SR 1507 Balcarres Ladies Aid Society
XV SR 1508 Balcarres UC Women's
Missionary Society (W.M.S.)
XV SR 1509 Balcarres Ladies Aid Society
XV SR 1510 Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW

WA meetings and roll call Minutes
Ladies Aid meetings Minutes
WMS meetings Minutes
Ladies Aid meetings Minutes
WMS recording Minutes and

secretary's book members lists

Letter, church bulletin (1962)

Correspondence and notes

Dates
1942-1947°

1939-1942?
1936-1943

ca.1930-1933?
€a.1923-1925

ca.1934, 1962
ca.1964

FL 034

Notes

About Archival Reference Numbers

e individual file and/or item identifiers.
Example: A.676.XVII.D.1 — Edmund H. Oliver, Correspondence, 1911-1916.

Note: Records marked “restricted” in the finding aid will have to be reviewed before they can be made available to researchers.

When requesting access to specific records, please note the title and date listed, as well as all parts of the reference code, including:
e the locator code (e.g. “A.676");
e aroman-numeral series code (e.g. “XVII”) and any sub-series codes present;

More Information
For details on how and where to access the records, visit our web page, at https.//livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/.
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