About the Records

Title proper: Balcarres Pastoral Charge fonds Reference code: FL 034

Dates: 1906–2007 Creators: Balcarres Pastoral Charge (1925–1969?, 1989–)

Pheasant Creek Larger Parish (ca.1969–1989)

File Hills Pastoral Charge (1925–1969?, ca.1980–)

For more information, see Memory Sask entry, at https://memorysask.ca/balcarres-

pastoral-charge-fonds.

Physical description: 83 cm (approx.) textual records

Restrictions: Some records are restricted, to protect personal information.

Related materials: Additional items from the Pastoral Charge are included in Local reports and newsletters collection (FG 15) and

Church histories collection (FG 19), in UCC Living Skies Regional Council Archives.

Collection list (from GS-168 database)

Call No.	<u>Group</u>	File / Vol. #	Title and/or Description					<u>Dates</u>	<u>Notes</u>	
Balcarres United Church / Pastoral Charge										
A 381	XV	A 206	Balcarres	Managers meetings; Congregational meetings		Minutes	1906-1925			
A 381	XV	A 4557	Balcarres	Communion Roll		Communion Roll	1958 1959			
A 381 XV		A 4558	Balcarres: File Hill	Church Register		Baptisms	1907-1925	RESTRICTED		
				[RESTRICTED]		Marriages	1908-1925			
A 381	XV	A 4559	Balcarres: Saltoun		Comm	union Roll an	d Register	1923-1925		
A 381	XV	A 4560	Balcarres: Saltoun: Wright's		Communion Roll and Register		1959			
A 381	XV	A 4561	Balcarres Auxiliary; Non-res		ry; Non-resid	lent Roll	1960			
A 381	XV	B 227	Balcarres: Wright, Saltou School, File Hills, Fosters	-		Circuit Register	Memberships	1908-1919	OVERSIZE. Incl. member lists, info on Trustees.	

<u>Call No.</u> A 381	<u>Group</u> XV	File / Vol. # B 228	<u>Title and/or Description</u> Balcarres: File Hills	nn Register of Baptisms, Marriages and Burials [RESTRICTED]		Baptisms Marriages	<u>Dates</u> 1909-1959 1908-1960	Notes OVERSIZE; RESTRICTED
						Burials	1908-1960	
	XV	SR 1323	Balcarres PC / St. Andre	ews United	Annual meeting	gs Minutes	1961-1992	
	XV	SR 1324	Balcarres PC / St. Andre	ews United	Annual meeting	gs Minutes	1925-1960	
	XV	SR 1325	Balcarres PC / Balcarres	s-Saltoun PC	Session meetin	gs Minutes	1907-1970	
	XV	SR 1326	Balcarres PC/UC		oard, Sessions an tewards meeting		1983-1998	
	XV	SR 1327	Balcarres PC/UC	St	tewards meeting	s Minutes	1961-1973	
	XV	SR 1497 1	Balcarres St. Andrew's United Church	Photo of o	church in card (b,	/w, 10x12cm)	ca.1944	
	XV	SR 1497 2	2 Balcarres St. Andrew's United Church		various adults an eps, April 1944 (b	•	ca.1944	
	XV	SR 1497 3	Balcarres St. Andrew's United Church	,		•	ca.1944	
	XV	SR 1499	Balcarres St. Andrew's	United Church	Church director	ry	[19??]	RESTRICTED (personal info).
Balcarre	es Wom	en's Groups						
A 381	XV	A 207	Balcarres Methodist W	Balcarres Methodist W.M.S.		Minutes	1912-1917	
A 381	XV	A 208	Balcarres Methodist W	Balcarres Methodist W.M.S.		Minutes	1912-1917	
A 381	XV	A 209	Balcarres Presbyterian	Balcarres Presbyterian W.M.S.		Minutes	1919-1922	
A 381	XV	A 210	Balcarres Presbyterian	W.M.S.	WMS meetings	Minutes	1924-1925	
A 381	XV	A 211 1	L Balcarres [Methodist] [District W.M.S.	WMS meetings	Minutes	1920-1925	
A 381	XV	A 211 2	2 Balcarres [Methodist] [District W.M.S.	WMS meetings various auxiliar		1920 ?	

Call No.	<u>Group</u>	File / Vol. #	<u>!</u>	Title and/or Description				<u>Dates</u>	<u>Notes</u>
A 381	XV	A 212		Balcarres United Church W.M.S.	WMS meetings Minutes		Minutes	1926-1928	
	XV	SR 1490		Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW	UCW meetings		Minutes	1983-1988	
	XV	SR 1491		Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW	UCW meetings		Minutes	1962-1963	
	XV	SR 1492		Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW	UCW meetings		Minutes	1962-1966	
	XV	SR 1493	1	Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW	UCW meetings		Minutes	1971-1977	
	XV	SR 1493	2	Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW	UCW meetings		Minutes	1968-1971	
	XV	SR 1494	1	Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW	UCW meetings		Minutes	19??	
	XV	SR 1494	2	Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW	UCW meetings		Minutes	1967	
	XV	SR 1495		Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW	UCW Afternoon Unit meetings	Minu accou	tes and ints	1965-1966	
	XV	SR 1496	1	Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW	UCW Afternoon Unit meetings	Minu accou	tes and ints	1964	
	XV	SR 1496	2	Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW	UCW meetings/events	Atten guest	dance or book	ca.1959, 1963	
	XV	SR 1498	1	Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW	UCW notebook [Joan H?]	•	ing prayers elated notes	[no date]	
	XV	SR 1498	2	Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW	UCW [Elsie Webster Circle meetings	r?]	Minutes	ca.1942	
	XV	SR 1498	3	Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW	UCW Friendship Unit meetings		endance ebook	1962	
	XV	SR 1500		Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW	UCW Sunshine Unit meetings		ngs	ca.1962	
	XV	SR 1501		Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW					
	XV	SR 1502		Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW	UCW meetings		Minutes	1951-1954?	
	XV	SR 1503		Balcarres UC Women's Association (W.A.)	WA meetings and ro	oll call	Minutes	1948-1951	

Call No.	<u>Group</u>	File / Vol. #	Title and/or Description			<u>Dates</u>	<u>Notes</u>
	XV	SR 1504	Balcarres UC Women's Association (W.A.)	WA meetings and roll call	Minutes	1942-1947?	
	XV	SR 1505	Balcarres Ladies Aid Society	Ladies Aid meetings	Minutes	1939-1942?	
	XV	SR 1506	Balcarres UC Women's Missionary Society (W.M.S.)	WMS meetings	Minutes	1936-1943	
	XV	SR 1507	Balcarres Ladies Aid Society	Ladies Aid meetings	Minutes	ca.1930-1933?	
	XV	SR 1508	Balcarres UC Women's Missionary Society (W.M.S.)		ites and ibers lists	ca.1923-1925	
	XV	SR 1509	Balcarres Ladies Aid Society	Letter, church bulletin (196	52)	ca.1934, 1962	
	XV	SR 1510	Balcarres St. Andrew's UCW	Correspondence and notes		ca.1964	

About Archival Reference Numbers

When requesting access to specific records, please note the title and date listed, as well as all parts of the reference code, including:

- the locator code (e.g. "A.676");
- a roman-numeral series code (e.g. "XVII") and any sub-series codes present;
- individual file and/or item identifiers.

Example: A.676.XVII.D.1 – Edmund H. Oliver, Correspondence, 1911-1916.

<u>Note</u>: Records marked "restricted" in the finding aid will have to be reviewed before they can be made available to researchers.

More Information

For details on how and where to access the records, visit our web page, at https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/.